ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                            AZ431
 Data Sheet
Apr. 2005  Rev. 1. 7   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AZ431 series ICs are three-terminal adjustable
shunt regulators with guaranteed thermal stability over
a full operation range. These ICs feature sharp turn-on

Apr. 2005  Rev. 1. 7   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
3
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Bandage Tolerance
B: 0.8%
A: 0.4%
E1: Lead-Free
Blank: Tin Lead
   AZ431             -
A: AZ431(40V)
B: AZ431(20V)
Package
Tempera-
ture Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeTin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOT-23-3 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AN-ATR AZ431AN-ATRE1 N41 EA1 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BN-ATR AZ431BN-ATRE1 N42 EA2 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5
-40 to 125oC 0.4% AZ431AK-ATR AZ431AK-ATRE1 K3A E3A Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BK-ATR AZ431BK-ATRE1 K3B E3B Tape & Reel
TO-92 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AZ-A AZ431AZ-AE1 AZ431AZ-A AZ431AZ-AE1 Bulk
0.4% AZ431AZ-ATR AZ431AZ-ATRE1 AZ431AZ-A AZ431AZ-AE1 Ammo
0.8% AZ431BZ-A AZ431BZ-AE1 AZ431BZ-A AZ431BZ-AE1 Bulk
0.8% AZ431BZ-ATR AZ431BZ-ATRE1 AZ431BZ-A AZ431BZ-AE1 Ammo
SOIC-8
-40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AM-A AZ431AM-AE1 AZ431AM-A AZ431AM-AE1 Tube
0.4% AZ431AM-ATR AZ431AM-ATRE1 AZ431AM-A AZ431AM-AE1 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BM-A AZ431BM-AE1 AZ431BM-A AZ431BM-AE1 Tube
0.8% AZ431BM-ATR AZ431BM-ATRE1 AZ431BM-A AZ431BM-AE1 Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AR-ATR AZ431AR-ATRE1 431A E43A Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BR-ATR AZ431BR-ATRE1 431B E43B Tape & Reel
Package
M: SOIC-8       Z: TO-92
N: SOT-23-3    K: SOT-23-5
R: SOT-89
TR: Tape and Reel or Ammo
Blank: Tube or Bulk
40V Products
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                            AZ431
 Data Sheet
Apr. 2005  Rev. 1. 7   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
4
Ordering Information (Continued)
20V Products
Package
Tempera-
ture Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeTin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOT-23-3 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AN-BTR AZ431AN-BTRE1 N44 EA4 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BN-BTR AZ431BN-BTRE1 N45 EA5 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC 0.4% AZ431AK-BTR AZ431AK-BTRE1 K4A E4A Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BK-BTR AZ431BK-BTRE1 K4B E4B Tape & Reel
TO-92  -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AZ-B AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-B AZ431AZ-BE1 Bulk
0.4% AZ431AZ-BTR AZ431AZ-BTRE1 AZ431AZ-B AZ431AZ-BE1 Ammo
0.8% AZ431BZ-B AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-B AZ431BZ-BE1 Bulk
0.8% AZ431BZ-BTR AZ431BZ-BTRE1 AZ431BZ-B AZ431BZ-BE1 Ammo
SOIC-8  -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AM-B AZ431AM-BE1 AZ431AM-B AZ431AM-BE1 Tube
0.4% AZ431AM-BTR AZ431AM-BTRE1 AZ431AM-B AZ431AM-BE1 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BM-B AZ431BM-BE1 AZ431BM-B AZ431BM-BE1 Tube
0.8% AZ431BM-BTR AZ431BM-BTRE1 AZ431BM-B AZ431BM-BE1 Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AR-BTR AZ431AR-BTRE1 431C E43C Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BR-BTR AZ431BR-BTRE1 431D E43D Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                            AZ431